Additional Images
Product Specifications
Flash Patterns
Product Features
led: SMD
color: Amber
dimension: 18.64” x 10.59” x 2.77”
volt range: 10 - 30 VDC
ip value: 67
•	 10 Synchronizable Flash Patterns
•	 High Impact Polycarbonate Lens
•	 Conformal Coating of PCB for Improved IP
•	 Equipped with Double Heat Dissipation
Breather
•	 Includes Shielded Cable with Cigarette
Lighter On/Off Switch and Pattern Selector
•	 SAE J845 Class 1, ECE R10, ECE R65
HD187564AC-MM
64 LED | Amber/Clear Lens
Lit/Unlit
Drawings
with Magnetic Mount
18.75” LED High Output Emergency Mini Bar
heavydutylighting.com
Phone: 503 233 0008  ·  Fax: 503 233 0009  ·  Toll Free: 877 238 0008
Page 1 of 4
 LED MINIMAR
OPERATION  INSTRUCTION
7204
THIS DOCUMENT PROVIDES ALL THE NECESSARY INFORMATION TO ALLOW THE PRODUCT
TO BE PROPERBLY AND SAFELY INSTALLED. BEFORE BEGINNING THE INSTALLATION
AND/OR OPERATION OF YOUR NEW PRODUCT, THE INSTALLATION TECHNICIAN AND
OPERATOR MUST READ THIS MANUAL COMPLETELY. IMPORTANT INFORMATION IS
CONTAINED HEREIN THAT COULD PREVENT SERIOUS OR DAMAGE.
Proper installation of this product requires the installer to have a good understanding of automotive electronica,
systems and procedures.
If mounting this product requires drilling holes, the installer MUST be sure that no vehicle components or other
vital parts could be damaged by the drilling process. Check both sides of the mounting surface before drilling
begins. Also de-burr the holes and remove any metal shards or remnants. Install grommets into all wire passage
holes.
If this manual states that this product may be mounted with magnets or any other temporary mounting style,
clean the mounting surface with a 50/50 mix of isopropyl alcohol and water and dry thoroughly.
DO NOT INSTALL THIS PRODCUT OR ROUTE ANY WIRES IN THE DEPLOYMENT AREA OF YOUR AIR BAG.
QUIPMENT MOUNTED OR LOCATED IN THE AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT AREA WILL DAMAGE OR REDUCE THE
EFFECTIVENESS  OF THE AIR BAG, OR BECOME A PROHECTILE THAT COULD CAUSE SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY
OR DEATH. REFER TO YOUR VEHILE OWNERS MANUAL FOR THE AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT AREA. THE USER/IN-
STALLER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE PROPER MOUNTING LOCATION, BASED ON PROVID-
ING ULTIMATE SAFETY TO ALL PASSENGERS INSIDE THE VEHICLE.
Specifications
LED Color
Voltage
Max Power
Flash Pattern
Size(A*B*C)
Amber/ Blue/ Red/ White
10-30V
64W
10
473*269*97mm
18.64"
1
0
.5
9
"
2.77"
3.82"
ECE R65 R10    SAE J845
Be Visible.  Stay Safe.®